DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2004
February, 2022 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
SS8050/D
NPN Epitaxial Silicon
Transistor

Classification B C D
hFE2 85 ~ 160 120 ~ 200 160 ~ 300
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Top Mark Package Shipping
SS8050BBU S8050B TO−92−3, case 135AN (Pb−Free) 10,000 Units/ Bulk Box
SS8050CBU S8050C TO−92−3, case 135AN (Pb−Free) 10,000 Units/ Bulk Box
SS8050CTA S8050C TO−92−3, case 135AR (Pb−Free) 2,000 Units/ Fan−Fold
SS8050DBU S8050D TO−92−3, case 135AN (Pb−Free) 10,000 Units/ Bulk Box
SS8050DTA S8050D TO−92−3, case 135AR (Pb−Free) 2,000 Units/ Fan−Fold
SS8050
3